1	fu	CITY C	F Q
	/		

Yuma	REQUEST FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION					
MEETING DATE:	September 16 th , 2020	✓ Motion☐ Resolution				
DEPARTMENT:	Police	Ordinance - Introduction				
DIVISION:	Patrol	☐ Ordinance - Adoption☐ Public Hearing				
TITLE: Intergovernmental Agreement: Yuma Elementary School District No. 1						
Summary Recommendation: Authorize the City Administrator to execute an intergovernmental agreement with Yuma Elementary School District No.1 for the School Safety Program for a three-year period. (Police/Patrol) (Susan Smith)						
REPORT: This is a three year intergovernmental agreement (ICA) with the Yuma Flamentary School District						

This is a three-year intergovernmental agreement (IGA) with the Yuma Elementary School District No.1 (District) and the City of Yuma (City) through the Yuma Police Department (YPD) to continue to work cooperatively to further the goals of the District-funded School Safety Program.

The School Safety Program was established by Arizona Revised Statutes § 15-154 in 1994 for the purpose of placing School Resource Officers (SRO) on school grounds to contribute to safe school environments that are conducive to teaching and learning. SRO's spend most of their time on the campus of his/her assigned school. The SRO serves as a law enforcement officer and law-related educator, and acts as a positive role model. The YPD has assigned officers to local schools for over 20 years.

Under the IGA, the YPD will assign five full-time SROs to the District; one each at Fourth Avenue Junior High School, Castle Dome Middle School, Gila Vista Junior High School, Ron Watson Middle School and Woodard Junior High School. The District will reimburse the City for 11 months of the assigned SROs' full-time salarv.

Provided the District School Safety Program is funded for the term of the IGA, the IGA will terminate on June 30, 2023. The District approved funding for this program cannot exceed \$539,686.82 for each vear.

	CITY FUNDS:	\$0.00	BUDGETED:	\$539,686.82		
REMENTS	STATE FUNDS:	\$0.00	AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:	\$0.00		
	FEDERAL FUNDS:	\$0.00	In Contingency:	\$0.00		
	OTHER SOURCES:	\$539,686.82 \$0.00 \$0.00	FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS FO ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP:	UND IN THE FOLLOWING		
ØUIE	TOTAL:	\$539,686.82				
FISCAL REQUIREMENTS	FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:	. ,				
	0					
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK: 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.					
ONAL IN	IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL?					
NDDITI	C Department					
٩	City Clerk's Office					
	☐ Document to be recorded					
	CITY ADMINISTRATOR:			DATE:		
	Philip A. Rodriguez			9/9/2020		
	REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY	:		DATE:		
SIGNATURES	Richard W. Files			9/9/2020		
	RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV	HEAD):		DATE:		
	Susan M. Smith			8/24/2020		
	WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:			DATE:		
	Brian T. Scanlan			8/19/2020		